GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF LAND RESOURCES

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1574
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2025

Watershed development component of PMKSY 2.0 in Odisha

1574. Shri Niranjan Bishi:
Will the Minister of Rural Development be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry will include more clusters under the Watershed Development Component of PMKSY 2.0 (WDC-PMKSY) in Odisha for the year
2025-26; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(Dr. CHANDRA SEKHAR PEMMASANI)

(a) & (b) Watershed Development Component of Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchayee Yojana 2.0 (WDC-PMKSY 2.0) has been approved by Government for the period 2021-22 to 2025-26. Under WDC-PMKSY 2.0, Department has sanctioned 60 projects covering an area of 3.24 lakh hectare with total cost of Rs.842.06 crore to Odisha including 7 projects sanctioned during FY 2025-26. All sanctioned WDC-PMKSY 2.0 projects are at various stages of implementation.
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